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LEGISLATIVE BILL 1057

Approved by the Governor January 19, 1972

Introduced by William F. Swanson, 27th District

AN ACT to amend section 37-214.01, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 1969, relating to fish and gane;
to harmonize the provisions with previous
legislation; and to repeal the original
section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Netraska,

That
1969,

section 37-214.01, Revised
be amended to read as follows:

Section 1.
Statutes Supplesent,

37-214.01. (1) Any
service of the United States,
who has been ordered to active duty at

the
of

military
residence,
facility of
services

person in
regardless
any

the Department of Defense or its

located in the State of Nebraska, may hunt, fish or
resident

on the appropriate
prcof that such person
at such facility for a

(2) Any person
as a full-time student
college, or vocational

state, regardless of residence,
appropriate resident permit upon satisfactory proof
such person has been actually in attendance at

component
trap
permit wupon satisfactory
has been actually present for duty
period of thirty days or more.

enrolled and in actual attendance
in any university, college, junior

institution for a period of thirty days or more.

(3) Any person

Conservation Centers or any similar governrental work
training facility in this state may hunt or fish
appropriate resident permit upon proof that

has been in attendance
more.

Sec. 2.

That

technical schoot college in this
may hunt or fish on the

that

any such

duly enrolled in the civilian
or

on the

such person

at such facility thirty days or
original section 37-214.01,

Bevised Statutes Supplement, 1969, is repealed.
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